FIRE RATED PRODUCTS
E6
FI
R
E
R
A
TE

 E
FIRE RATED OPEN FACE PLENUM DIFFUSERS
HOW TO ORDER OR TO SPECIFY
FIRE RATED OPEN FACE PLENUM DIFFUSERS
MODEL 5200
EXAMPLE: 5200 - S - 48" x 2" - 08 - 212 - ID - EX - T1
1. Model
 5200
2. Plenum Type
 L  Flat Leg for Lay-in Diffuser Core
 S Hemmed Leg for Surface Mount
3.  Nominal Length
 Imperial
 inches (mm)
 20", 24" , 30", 36", 48", 60"
 (508, 610, 762, 914, 1219, 1524)
 Metric
 mm
 500, 600, 750, 900, 1200, 1500
4. Nominal Width
 Minimum 1 11/16" (43) to
 Maximum 8" (203)
5.  Neck Size
 Imperial
 05 5" (127) Round
 06 6" (152) Round
 07 7" (178) Round
 08 8" (203) Round
 09 9" (229) Flat Oval
 10 10" (254) Flat Oval
 12 12" (305) Flat Oval
6.  Fusible Link Temperature
 212 212°F (100°C) (default)
 165 165°F (74°C)
7.  Damper
 ID Inlet Balancing Damper with Hand Locking Quadrant
8.  External Insulation
 EX External Foil-Back Insulation, installed – R-4.2
9.  Supplementary T-Bars
 T0 One - Opposite Inlet
 T1 One Inlet Side
 T2 Both Sides
Note:
1. Consult individual model as to limitations of module and neck
size combination.
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION:
Furnish and install Nailor Model 5200 Fire Rated Open Face Plenum Diffusers (Lay-in) of the sizes and capacities as shown
on the plans and air distribution schedules. The diffuser plenum and damper blades shall be constructed from corrosion-resistant
steel and the installation shall be non-asbestos UL Classified. Model 5200 Plenum Type L features a flat lip for lay-in type cores and
Plenum Type S features a hemmed leg for surface mounting a grille or diffuser with Type C concealed mounting straps. Exposed
surfaces shall be finished in Black. Diffusers shall be UL /ULC Classified fire rated ceiling diffuser assemblies as listed in the UL /ULC
Fire Resistance (Certifications) Directory. Diffusers shall be tested in accordance with UL Standard 263 (field assembled diffusers
with ceiling dampers tested to UL Standard 555C are not acceptable) and meet all of the requirements of NFPA 90A. Diffusers shall
be classified for use in restrained or unrestrained floor/ceiling and or roof/ceiling assemblies which incorporate an exposed grid
suspended ceiling with up to a 3 hour rating.